9 Sec. 1. (a) The definitions in IC 8-1-40 apply throughout this

10 chapter.
11 (b) As used in this chapter, "plug-in home solar unit" means a
12 photovoltaic electricity generation device that:
13 (1) has a maximum power output of not more than one
14 thousand two hundred (1,200) watts; and
15 (2) is designed to be connected to a building's electrical system
16 through a standard one hundred twenty (120) volt alternating
17 current outlet.
18 Sec. 2. (a) This section applies to a plug-in home solar unit that:
19 (1) is certified by Underwriters Laboratories or an equivalent,